GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1754
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014

SETTING UP OF SANSKRIT BOARD
Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for creating Sanskrit Board for publicity and propagation of Sanskrit education in
schools;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@), (b) & (c : No, Madam. However, the Government has appointed Second Sanskrit Commission vide Resolution dated 10.01.2014
to assess the present status of Sanskrit education in all its aspects and to integrate traditional Sanskrit knowledge into the modern
system of education.
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